

New State Road Improvements - Phase 6

Bid Opening Friday, January 28, 2022 9:00 A.M.

REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	COSTS	SARVER PAVING		ERIE BLACKTOP		KOKOSING		MELWAY PAVING		A.J. RILEY		GERKEN PAVING		
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
2	202	Removal & Stockpile Signs & Post, as per plan	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
3	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 4"	1,500	SY	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 36,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	
4	254	Pavement Planing, 2" depth	30,000	SY	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 48,000.00	
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, Non-tracking	3,100	GAL	\$3.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,200.00	
6	407	Tack Coat @ 0.05 Gal/SY, Non-tracking	1,550	GAL	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,642.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,487.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,487.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,100.00	
7	441	Asphalt Concrete, Pre-level, Surface, Type 1, As directed, As per plan, PG64-22	700	CY	\$175.00	\$122,500.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 114,100.00	
8	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, 1 3/4" Avg. at Crown, As per plan, PG64-22	1,700	CY	\$160.00	\$272,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 236,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 263,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 251,600.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 277,100.00	
9	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, As per plan, PG64-22 (DRIVES)	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 44,844.00	\$ 44,844.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
11	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate 411 L.S. (berm)	350	CY	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	
12	623	Monument Boxes Adjusted to Grade	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	
13	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
14	630	Signs (OPWC) As Per Plan	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	
15	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts (2"), Type S, 730.016, as per plan	340	FT	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	
16	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts (2 1/2") 4ft stubs, Type S, 730.016, as per plan	28	EA	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	
17	630	Sign Posts Reflectors (48")	12	EA	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 378.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	
18	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Warning)	106	SF	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 1,892.10	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,802.00	
19	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Regulatory)	37	SF	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 660.45	\$ 17.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 721.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 629.00	
20	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Road name)	15	SF	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 982.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	
21	642	Center Line	2.5	MI	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	
22	642	Edge Line	5	MI	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	
23	642	Temporary Centerline Striping (2 applications)	5	MI	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	
24	644	Stop Bar, 12"	80	FT	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	
25	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$10,955.00	\$10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	
TOTAL =							\$600,000.00		\$ 487,518.50		\$ 508,806.55		\$ 515,535.00		\$ 521,532.00		\$ 522,237.50		\$ 595,966.00

HIGHLIGHTED
ITEM HAS
BEEN
CORRECTED